

BID DATE: DECEMBER 19, 2019  
 BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.  
 Consulting Engineers  
 1170 Houbolt Road  
 Joliet, IL 60435

SECOND STREET TO FIFTH STREET ROADWAY AND WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS  
 CONTRACT 1-2019  
 CITY OF LOCKPORT, ILLINOIS

3704.074

BID TABULATION BREAKDOWN

				Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Rd. Elwood, IL 60421		PT Ferro Construction Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, IL 60434		Swallo Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Rd. Downers Grove, IL 60515		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City IL 60416		Airy's Inc. 7455 Duval Drive Tinley Park, IL 60477	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	Earth Excavation	2,980	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 119,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 163,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 104,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 113,240.00
2.	Rock Excavation	25	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 5,825.00
3.	Pavement Removal	17,000	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 144,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170,000.00
4.	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 1 3/4"	4,700	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 24,910.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,200.00
5.	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	4,610	T	\$ 57.00	\$ 262,770.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 322,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 322,700.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 304,260.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 405,680.00
6.	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	3,300	T	\$ 66.00	\$ 217,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 247,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 254,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 237,600.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 310,200.00
7.	Class D Patches, 6"	290	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 27,260.00
8.	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 4"	775	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 759.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 620.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 775.00
9.	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 12"	1,100	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00
10.	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 24"	450	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00
11.	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	22,100	SY	\$ 1.90	\$ 41,990.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 29,835.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 13,923.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 66,300.00
12.	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement, 12"	22,100	SY	\$ 10.75	\$ 237,575.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 276,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 265,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 353,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 839,800.00
13.	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	950	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 6,887.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 18,050.00
14.	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	51,950	LB	\$ 0.01	\$ 519.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 519.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 519.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 519.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 51,950.00
15.	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	5,200	LB	\$ 0.01	\$ 52.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 52.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 52.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 52.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,200.00
16.	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	29,500	SF	\$ 7.75	\$ 228,625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 221,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 236,000.00
17.	Sidewalk Removal	17,300	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 21,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,600.00
18.	HMA Driveway Pavement 3"	1,770	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 63,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 37,170.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 95,580.00

				Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Rd. Elwood, IL 60421		PT Ferro Construction Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, IL 60434		Swallo Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Rd. Downers Grove, IL 60515		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City IL 60416		Airy's Inc. 7455 Duvan Drive Tinley Park, IL 60477	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
19.	Portland Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	1,250	SY	\$ 77.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 80,000.00
20.	Portland Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8"	210	SY	\$ 94.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 15,120.00
21.	Portland Cement Concrete Islands, 5"	965	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,202.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,685.00
22.	Precast Modular Retaining Wall	800	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 69,600.00
23.	Driveway Pavement Removal	4,900	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,400.00
24.	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	3,000	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 144,000.00
25.	Porous Granular Embankment	2,600	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 65,650.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 117,000.00
26.	Detectable Warnings	940	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 38,540.00
27.	Augur Boring and Jacking, Steel Casing, 22" (Minimum)	60	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 62,760.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 43,980.00
28.	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	11,810	LF	\$ 14.50	\$ 171,245.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 236,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 259,820.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 259,820.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 259,820.00
29.	Concrete Curb, Type B-6	234	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,658.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 6,201.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,552.00
30.	Concrete Gutter	375	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 9,937.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00
31.	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	11,500	LF	\$ 5.75	\$ 66,125.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 69,000.00
32.	Trench Backfill	16,800	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 168.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 168.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 806,400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 772,800.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,058,400.00
33.	Inlets, Type A, Type 11 Frame and Grate	65	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 88,725.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 138,580.00
34.	Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 10 Frame and Grate	3	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,137.00	\$ 12,411.00
35.	Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 11 Frame and Grate	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,229.00	\$ 8,458.00
36.	Manhole, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	37	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 94,720.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 112,850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 125,800.00	\$ 4,196.00	\$ 155,252.00
37.	Manhole, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,943.00	\$ 3,943.00
38.	Precast Reinforced Concrete Flared End Sections, 15"	1	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,498.00	\$ 1,498.00
39.	Storm Sewer, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 4, 12"	1,320	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 80,520.00
40.	Storm Sewer, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 4, 15"	970	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 64,020.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 70,810.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 64,990.00
41.	Storm Sewer, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 4, 18"	1,545	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 69,525.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 72,615.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 115,875.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 122,055.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 109,695.00

				Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Rd. Elwood, IL 60421		PT Ferro Construction Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, IL 60434		Swallo Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Rd. Downers Grove, IL 60515		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City IL 60416		Airy's Inc. 7455 Duvan Drive Tinley Park, IL 60477	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
42.	Storm Sewer, Rubber Gasket, Class A, Type 4, 24"	50	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,550.00
43.	Storm Sewer, 12" C900 PVC	462	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 30,492.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 22,638.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 33,726.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 49,434.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 37,884.00
44.	Storm Sewer, 15" C900 PVC	40	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,640.00
45.	Storm Sewer, 18" C900 PVC	200	LF	\$ 94.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 20,800.00
46.	Ductile Iron Water Main, 6"	240	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 19,920.00
47.	Ductile Iron Water Main, 8"	5,911	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 401,948.00	\$ 58.25	\$ 344,315.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 502,435.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 721,142.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 555,634.00
48.	Ductile Iron Water Main, 12"	450	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 60,750.00
49.	Directional Bored Ductile Iron Water Main, 8"	500	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 158.25	\$ 79,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 112,500.00
50.	Water Main Pressure Connection, 16" x 8"	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 9,925.00	\$ 19,850.00
51.	Water Valve, 6"	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 3,342.00
52.	Water Valve, 8"	27	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 43,740.00
53.	Water Valve, 12"	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,987.00	\$ 14,935.00
54.	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Valve Box	12	EA	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 7,626.00	\$ 91,512.00
55.	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	9	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5,940.00
56.	Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,065.00
57.	Valve Vaults, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	25	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 68,750.00
58.	Valve Vaults, Type A, 5'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	3	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,957.00	\$ 11,871.00
59.	Water Service Line 1", Short	50	EA	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 126,250.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 72,400.00
60.	Water Service Line 1", Long	48	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 187,680.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 155,952.00
61.	Cut-In Connection	20	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 84,800.00
62.	Water Main Removal	370	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,682.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,810.00
63.	Water Main Casing	496	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 50,096.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 35,216.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 75,392.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 113,088.00
64.	Sanitary Service Sewer, Remove, Replace, and Connect, C900 PVC, 4"	600	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 37,200.00

				Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Rd. Elwood, IL 60421		PT Ferro Construction Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, IL 60434		Swallo Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Rd. Downers Grove, IL 60515		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City IL 60416		Airy's Inc. 7455 Duvan Drive Tinley Park, IL 60477	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
65.	Sanitary Service Sewer, Remove, Replace, and Connect, C900 PVC, 6"	300	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 121.50	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00
35.	Sanitary Service Sewer, Remove, Replace, and Connect, C900 PVC, 8"	150	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 132.25	\$ 19,837.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,550.00
67.	Adjusting Sanitary Sewers, 8" Diameter or Less	100	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00
68.	Storm Sewer Removal, 12"	1,070	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 13,642.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,630.00
69.	Storm Sewer Removal, 15"	650	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,150.00
70.	Storm Sewer Removal, 18"	1,500	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,000.00
71.	Structures to be Removed	64	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 54,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 53,120.00
72.	Removal and Disposal of Non-CCDD Material	80	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00
73.	Structures to be Reconstructed	9	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 11,763.00
74.	Structures to be Adjusted with New Frame and Grate	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 5,922.00
75.	Structures to be Adjusted	122	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.22	\$ 165.00	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 85,400.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 81,740.00
76.	Sanitary Structures to be Adjusted	24	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 23,640.00
77.	Tree Trunk Protection	30	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,430.00
78.	Tree Removal (6 to 15 Units Diameter)	1,050	UNIT	\$ 19.75	\$ 20,737.50	\$ 19.75	\$ 20,737.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 21.73	\$ 22,816.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 24,150.00
79.	Tree Removal (Over 15 Units Diameter)	2,250	UNIT	\$ 24.75	\$ 55,687.50	\$ 24.75	\$ 55,687.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 27.23	\$ 61,267.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 65,250.00
80.	Tree Root Pruning	50	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,350.00
81.	Tree, 2" Caliper, Balled and Burlapped	60	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 19,200.00
82.	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 76,686.00	\$ 76,686.00
83.	Preconstruction Videotaping	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,588.00	\$ 6,588.00
84.	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 6"	41,850	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 240,637.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 138,105.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 125,550.00
85.	Temporary Seed & Blanket	20,950	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 23,045.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,950.00
86.	Sodding, Salt Tolerant	41,900	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 251,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 251,400.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 305,870.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 276,540.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 293,300.00
											\$ 267,540.00		



				Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Rd. Elwood, IL 60421		PT Ferro Construction Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, IL 60434		Swallo Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Rd. Downers Grove, IL 60515		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City IL 60416		Airy's Inc. 7455 Duvan Drive Tinley Park, IL 60477	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
87.	Supplemental Watering	2,150	Unit	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,800.00
88.	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	1,000	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
89.	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	1,000	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
90.	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	1,000	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
91.	Inlet Filters	168	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.68	\$ 135.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 38,304.00
92.	Temporary Ditch Checks	32	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 744.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 422.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 704.00
93.	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
94.	Exploration Trench, 72" Depth	90	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,520.00
95.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 116,838.00	\$ 116,838.00
96.	Temporary Access (Private Entrance)	85	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 58,140.00
96.	Temporary Access (Commercial Entrance)	5	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 6,840.00
96.	Temporary Access (Road)	27	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.27	\$ 1.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 36,936.00
99.	Traffic Control and Protection	1	LS	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 54,610.00	\$ 54,610.00
100.	Water Main Pressure Connection, 8" x 6"	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 5,680.00
ENGINEER'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 100					\$ 4,991,283.67		\$ 5,216,362.65		\$ 6,476,872.00		\$ 6,632,788.90		\$ 7,743,628.00
CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 100					\$ 4,991,283.67		\$ 5,216,362.65		\$ 6,476,872.00		\$ 6,632,788.90		\$ 7,743,628.00

CONTRACTOR'S Computed Total

Reviewed by

